SaniSure® Tubing
The Best Home a Drug Can GetTM
SaniSure®
Tubing
What We Do
Simplifying Single-Use Systems to build
The Best Home a Drug Can GetTM
For more details, visit

Chemical sterilants
Autoclave
Gamma radiation
Chemical sterilants
Autoclave
Gamma radiation
Chemical sterilants
Legend:
Part Number
Example
Pharma-Line I	 Coil length
.375” ID X .125” Wall X .625”OD
PHI-375X625-C
Building Your Part Number
SaniSure® Tubing Series
Pharma-Clear® 65	 PLTS-65	 Lengths: See charts
Pharma-Clear® LH	 PLTS-LH	 C=Coil length
Cellgyn® 	 CGN 	 SP=Spool
Pharma-LineTM I 	 PHI
Pharma-Clear® R 	 PLTS-R

Compression Set % 30
Bio-CompatibleKink Resistant Safe Disposal
Through Incineration
Good Chemical
Resistance
Excellent Pump Life Extensive
Extractables Testing
Gamma-Irradiation &
Autoclave Compatible
SaniSure®
Tubing
Note: Please contact our quality department for the most up-to-date regulatory information. Specifications in this document are subject to change without notice.
Part Number Pump Size Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Coll Spool
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter) (feet/meter)
PLTS-LH-031X156-** 13 0.031 0.8 0.063 1.6 0.156 4.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-063X125-** 0.063 1.6 0.031 0.8 0.125 3.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-063X187-** 16 0.063 1.6 0.062 1.6 0.187 4.8 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-063X250-** 119 0.063 1.6 0.094 2.4 0.250 6.4 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-093X218-** 0.094 2.4 0.063 1.6 0.219 5.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-125X250-** 16 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.250 6.4 50/15 500/152
PLTS-LH-125X313-** 120 0.125 3.2 0.094 2.4 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-125X375-** 0.125 3.2 0.125 3.2 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-187X313-** 25 0.187 4.8 0.063 1.6 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-187X375-** 15 0.187 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-187X437-** 0.187 4.8 0.125 3.2 0.438 11. 2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-250X375-** 17 0.250 6.4 0.063 1. 6 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-250X437-** 24 0.250 6.4 0.094 2.4 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-250X500-** 26 0.250 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-313X375-** 0.313 8.0 0.031 0.8 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-313X437-** 18 0.313 8.0 0.063 1.6 0.438 11.2 50/15 300/92
PLTS-LH-313X500-** 35 0.313 8.0 0.094 2.4 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-313X563-** 0.313 8.0 0.125 3.2 0.563 14. 4 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-375X500-** 0.375 9.6 0.063 1.6 0.500 12. 7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-375X562-** 36 0.375 9.6 0.094 2.4 0.563 14.4 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-375X625-** 73 0.375 9.6 0.125 3.2 0.625 16.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-500X625-** 0.500 12.6 0.063 1.6 0.625 16.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-500X750-** 82 0.500 12.7 0.125 3.2 0.750 19.0 50/15 150/46
PLTS-LH-625X875-** 184 0.625 15.9 0.125 3.2 0.875 22.3 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-625X1000-** 88 0.625 15.9 0.188 4.8 1.000 25.5 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-750X1000-** 0.750 19.0 0.125 3.2 1.000 25.5 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-750X1125-** 90 0.750 19.0 0.188 4.8 1.125 28.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-1000X1375-** 92 1.000 25.4 0.189 4.8 1.375 35.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-3MMx7MM-** 3 2 7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-6MMx12MM-** 6 3 12 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-8MMx16MM-** 8 4 16 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-10MMx17MM-** 10 3.5 17 50/15 Consult Factory

Resistance
Bio-CompatibleExcellent
Clarity
Kink Resistant Extensive
Extractables Testing
Safe Disposal
Through Incineration
Gamma-Irradiation &
Autoclave Compatible
SaniSure®
Tubing
Note: Please contact our quality department for the most up-to-date regulatory information. Specifications in this document are subject to change without notice.
Part Number Pump Size Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Coll Spool
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter) (feet/meter)
PLTS-65-031X156-** 0.031 0.8 0.063 1.6 0.156 4.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-063X125-** 0.063 1.6 0.031 0.8 0.125 3.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-063X187-** 0.063 1.6 0.062 1.6 0.187 4.8 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-125X250-** 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.250 6.4 50/15 500/152
PLTS-65-125X313-** 0.125 3.2 0.094 2.4 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-187X313-** 0.187 4.8 0.063 1.6 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-187X375-** 0.187 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-187X437-** 0.187 4.8 0.125 3.2 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-250X375-** 0.250 6.4 0.063 1.6 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-250X437-** 0.250 6.4 0.094 2.4 0.438 11.2 50/15 300/92
PLTS-65-250X500-** 0.250 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-313X437-** 0.313 8.0 0.063 1.6 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-313X500-** 0.313 8.0 0.094 2.4 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-375X437-** 0.375 9.6 0.031 0.8 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-375X562-** 0.375 9.6 0.094 2.4 0.563 14.4 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-375X625-** 0.375 9.6 0.125 3.2 0.625 16.0 50/15 150/46
PLTS-65-500X750-** 0.500 12.7 0.125 3.2 0.750 19.0 50/15 150/46
PLTS-65-625X1000-** 0.625 15.9 0.188 4.8 26.9 25.5 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-750X1125-** 0.750 19.0 0.188 4.8 29.1 28.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-1000X1375-** 26.9 25.4 0.189 4.8 6.10 35.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-3MMx7MM-** 3.1 2.1 7.1 82/25 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-6MMx12MM-** 6.1 3.1 12.1 82/25 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-8MMx16MM-** 8.1 4.1 16.1 82/25 Consult Factory

Kink ResistantHigh Pressure
Rating
Safe Disposal
Through Incineration
Gamma-Irradiation &
Autoclave Compatible
SaniSure®
Tubing
Working Pressure: based on 70°F (21.1°C)
Working Pressure: based on a 3:1 burst factor
Note: Please contact our quality department for the most up-to-date regulatory information. Specifications in this document are subject to change without notice.
Pressure ratings may be affected greatly by many factors such as elevated temperature, pressure and the presence of various chemicals.
Part Number Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Standard Lengths Working Pressure
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter) (at 70˚ F psi) (at 21.1°C bar)
PLTS-R-250-50-A .250" 6.4 .125” 3.2 .500" 12.7 50/15 19.5 1.9
PLTS-R-375-50-A .375" 9.6 .125” 3.2 .625" 15.9 50/15 19.5 1.9
PLTS-R-500-50-A .500" 12.7 .188” 4.8 .875" 22.2 50/15 14.4 1.7
PLTS-R-625-50-A .625" 15.9 .183” 1.4 .990" 25.1 50/15 9.4 6.9
PLTS-R-750-50-A .750" 19.1 .188” 4.8 1.125" 28.6 50/15 30.3 1.6
PLTS-R-1000-50-A 1.00"  25.4 .202” 1.5 1.405" 35.7 50/15 29.2 1.4
Pharma-Clear® R – Sizing Chart Standard Offerings
SaniSure®
Tubing
SaniSure®

Good Chemical
Resistance
Excellent Pump
Life
Gamma-Irradiation &
Autoclave Compatible
SaniSure®
Tubing
Cross sectional tolerance: RMA E1
Note: Please contact our quality department for the most up-to-date regulatory information. Specifications in this document are subject to change without notice.
Spooled tubing may exhibit a slight ovality toward the core of the spool.
Due to the critical nature of concentricity in peristaltic pumping applications, coils or cut lengths are generally recommended where peristaltic pumps are used.
Part Number Pump Size Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Coll Spool
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter) (feet/meter)
PHI-031X156-** 13.1 0.031 0.8 0.063 1.6 0.156 4.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-063X187-** 14.1 0.063 1.6 0.062 1.6 0.187 4.8 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-063X250-** 29.4 0.063 0.094 2.4 0.250 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-093X218-** 0.094 2.4 0.063 1.6 0.219 5.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-125X250-** 16.1 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.250 6.4 50/15 500/152
PHI-125X313-** 29.4 0.125 3.2 0.094 2.4 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-187X375-** 15.1 0.187 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-187X437-** 0.187 4.8 0.125 3.2 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-250X375-** 17.1 0.250 6.4 0.063 1.6 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-250X437-** 24.1 0.250 6.4 0.094 2.4 0.438 11.2 50/15 300/92
PHI-250X500-** 26.1 0.250 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-313X437-** 18.1 0.313 8.0 0.063 1.6 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-315X630-** 0.315 8.0 0.157 4.0 0.630 16.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-313X500-** 4.2 0.313 8.0 0.094 2.4 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-375X562-** 5.2 0.375 9.6 0.094 2.4 0.563 14.4 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-375X625-** 13.3 0.375 9.6 0.125 3.2 0.625 16.0 50/15 150/46
PHI-472X787** 0.472 12.0 0.157 4.0 0.787 20.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-500X750-** 22.3 0.500 12.7 0.125 3.2 0.750 19.0 50/15 150/46
PHI-500X875-** 0.500 12.7 0.188 4.8 0.875 22.3 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-625X875-** 2.7 0.625 15.9 0.125 3.2 0.875 22.3 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-625X1000-** 28.3 0.625 15.9 0.188 4.8 26.9 25.5 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-630X945-** 0.630 16.0 0.157 4.0 0.945 24.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-750X1125-** 30.3 0.750 19.0 0.188 4.8 29.1 28.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-1000X1375-** 1.4 26.9 25.4 0.188 4.8 6.10 35.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-3MMx7MM-** 3.1 2.1 7.1 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-6MMx12MM-** 6.1 3.1 12.1 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-8MMx16MM-** 8.1 4.1 16.1 50/15 Consult Factory

Weldable
Note: Please contact our quality
department for the most up-to-date
regulatory information. Specifica-
tions in this document are subject to
change without notice.
Spooled tubing may exhibit a slight
ovality toward the core of the
spool. Due to the critical nature of
concentricity in peristaltic pumping
applications, coils or cut lengths
are generally recommended where
peristaltic pumps are used.
Part Number Pump Size Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Coll Spool
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter) (feet/meter)
CGN-125X250-** 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.250 6.4 50/15 500/152
CGN-187X312-** 0.187 4.8 0.063 1.6 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-187X375-** 0.187 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-250X375-** 0.250 6.4 0.063 1.6 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-250X437-** 0.250 6.4 0.094 2.4 0.438 11.2 50/15 300/92
CGN-250X500-** 0.250 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-312X437-** 0.313 8.0 0.063 1.6 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-312X500-** 0.313 8.0 0.094 2.4 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-375X500-** 0.375 9.6 0.063 1.6 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-375X562-** 0.375 9.6 0.094 2.4 0.563 14.4 50/15 150/46
CGN-375X625-** 0.375 9.6 0.125 3.2 0.625 16.0 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-500X750-** 0.500 12.7 0.125 3.2 0.750 19.0 50/15 150/46
CGN-625X875-** 0.625 15.9 0.125 3.2 0.875 22.3 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-750X1000-** 0.750 19.0 0.125 3.2 26.9 25.4 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-750X1125-** 0.750 19.0 0.188 4.8 29.1 28.6 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-1000X1375-** 26.9 25.4 0.189 4.8 6.10 35.0 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-3MMx7MM-** 3.1 2.1 7.1 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-6MMx12MM-** 6.1 3.1 12.1 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-8MMx16MM-** 8.1 4.1 16.1 50/15 Consult Factory